


Paint Code Formulas  -  BASF Diamont

SKIN:  BASE # BASE NAME 1 QUART  
Grams

1 QUART  
Cum. Grams

1 GALLON  
Grams

1 GALLON  
Cum. Grams

UR50 UNIVERSAL MID TEMP REDUCER 78.4 78.4 313.6 313.6
BC200 BLACK 540.0 618.4 2160.0 2473.6

DARK FAWN MET BC140 MEDIUM FINE IRIDESCENT 81.8 700.2 327.2 2800.8
BC105 WHITE 54.0 754.2 216.0 3016.8
BC101 FLOP CONTROL 52.2 806.4 208.8 3225.6
BC180 COARSE IRIDESCENT 37.4 843.8 149.6 3375.2
BC821 DARK MAROON 9.6 853.4 38.4 3413.6
BC805 RED OXIDE 7.8 861.2 31.2 3444.8
BC800 RED GOLD 6.0 867.2 24.0 3468.8

COLOR A: BASE # BASE NAME 1 QUART  
Grams

1 QUART  
Cum. Grams

1 GALLON  
Grams

1 GALLON  
Cum. Grams

UR50 UNIVERSAL MID TEMP REDUCER 79.6 79.6 318.3 318.3
BC100 CLEAR 94.4 174.0 377.5 695.8

LIGHT GOLD MET BC101 FLOP CONTROL 28.0 202.0 112.0 807.8
BC105 WHITE 7.2 209.2 28.8 836.6
BC171 MEDIUM ALUMINUM 423.5 632.7 1694.0 2530.6
BC180 COARSE IRIDESCENT 118.0 750.6 471.9 3002.5
BC201 DEEP BLACK 47.2 797.8 188.8 3191.3
BC800 RED GOLD 47.2 845.0 188.8 3380.1
CB74L BRIGHT COPPER PEARL 31.6 876.6 126.4 3506.5

COLOR B: BASE # BASE NAME 1 QUART  
Grams

1 QUART  
Cum. Grams

1 GALLON  
Grams

1 GALLON  
Cum. Grams

UR50 UNIVERSAL MID TEMP REDUCER 77.9 77.9 311.5 311.5
BC101 FLOP CONTROL 51.1 128.9 204.2 515.7

TOPAZ MET BC140 MEDIUM FINE IRIDESCENT 54.8 183.7 219.2 734.9
BC171 MEDIUM ALUMINUM 321.6 505.4 1286.5 2021.4
BC190 WHITE 18.8 524.1 75.1 2096.5

SPECIAL FOR UNIT # 800860  ‐  2009 ESSEX

57714

62502

49701

BC200 BLACK 314.7 838.8 1258.7 3355.2
BC800 RED GOLD 28.3 867.1 113.3 3468.5
BC821 DARK MAROON 3.8 870.9 15.0 3483.5

COLOR C: BASE # BASE NAME 1 QUART  
Grams

1 QUART  
Cum. Grams

1 GALLON  
Grams

1 GALLON  
Cum. Grams

UR50 UNIVERSAL MID TEMP REDUCER 65.7 65.7 262.9 262.9
BC821 DARK MAROON 489.3 555.0 1957.0 2219.9

LISBON MAROON MET BC250 BLUE BLACK 78.6 633.6 314.4 2534.3
BC105 WHITE 81.5 715.0 325.8 2860.1
BC805 RED OXIDE 38.4 753.4 153.4 3013.5
BC145 #N/A 24.9 778.2 99.4 3112.9
BC800 RED GOLD 4.4 782.6 17.6 3130.5
BC850 #N/A 4.1 786.7 16.4 3146.9
BC115 RUSSET PEARL 9.4 796.2 37.7 3184.6
BC825 LIGHT MAROON 65.7 861.9 262.9 3447.5
BC200 BLACK 13.8 875.7 55.3 3502.8

COLOR D: BASE # BASE NAME 1 QUART  
Grams

1 QUART  
Cum. Grams

1 GALLON  
Grams

1 GALLON  
Cum. Grams

65025



Paint Code Formulas  -  BASF Onyx Waterborne

SKIN: BASE # BASE NAME 1 QUART  
Grams

1 QUART  
Cum. Grams

1 GALLON  
Grams

1 GALLON  
Cum. Grams

HB002 HYDRO BASE 613.5 613.5 2453.8 2453.8
HB203 DEEP BLACK 163.1 776.6 652.4 3106.2

DARK FAWN MET HB999 LOW STRENGTH WHITE 27.1 803.6 108.2 3214.4
HB110 ULTRA FINE ALUMINUM 15.6 819.2 62.3 3276.7
HB140 MEDIUM ALUMINUM 14.6 833.7 58.2 3334.9
HB861 MAROON 8.4 842.1 33.4 3368.3
HB770 RED OXIDE 6.2 848.3 24.9 3393.2
HB090 FLOP CONTROL 96.6 944.9 386.5 3779.7

COLOR A: BASE # BASE NAME 1 QUART  
Grams

1 QUART  
Cum. Grams

1 GALLON  
Grams

1 GALLON  
Cum. Grams

HB002 HYDRO BASE 620.2 620.2 2480.7 2480.7
HB150 MEDIUM ALUMINUM 176.5 796.7 706.0 3186.7

LIGHT GOLD MET HB170 COARSE ALUMINUM 58.4 855.1 233.6 3420.3
CB74L BRIGHT COPPER PEARL 36.1 891.2 144.4 3564.7
HB780 RED GOLD 25.1 916.2 100.2 3664.9
HB203 DEEP BLACK 20.9 937.1 83.5 3748.4
HB090 FLOP CONTROL 44.4 981.6 177.8 3926.2

COLOR B: BASE # BASE NAME 1 QUART  
Grams

1 QUART  
Cum. Grams

1 GALLON  
Grams

1 GALLON  
Cum. Grams

HB002 HYDRO BASE 652.3 652.3 2609.3 2609.3
HB203 DEEP BLACK 120.4 772.8 481.7 3091.0

TOPAZ MET HB120 FINE ALUMINUM 115.3 888.1 461.3 3552.3
HB110 ULTRA FINE ALUMINUM 16.4 904.5 65.8 3618.1
HB990 WHITE 14.5 919.0 57.8 3675.9
HB780 RED GOLD 12.4 931.4 49.6 3725.5
HB861 MAROON 5.2 936.6 20.8 3746.3
HB090 FLOP CONTROL 29.8 966.4 119.4 3865.7

COLOR C: BASE # BASE NAME 1 QUART  
Grams

1 QUART  
Cum. Grams

1 GALLON  
Grams

1 GALLON  
Cum. Grams

#N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A
#N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A

#N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A
#N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A
#N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A
#N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A
#N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A
#N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A
#N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A
#N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A
#N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A
#N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A

COLOR D: BASE # BASE NAME 1 QUART  
Grams

1 QUART  
Cum. Grams

1 GALLON  
Grams

1 GALLON  
Cum. Grams
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